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YOGA CHIKITSA KENDRAS

4406. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Yoga Chikitsa Kendras under CGHS, location and State/UT-wise; and

(b) whether the above centres have posts of permanent yoga employees and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): There are 4 Yoga Chikitsa Kendras under CGHS, Delhi at Kali Bari Marg, Tilak Nagar, Sector-8 R.K Puram and Timarpur.

Besides, in 12 CGHS Wellness Centres, Yoga Units are running under the aegis of Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga

(b): There are four sanctioned posts of Yoga instructors under CGHS.

Three Yoga Instructors are in place. One post is vacant.
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